P04000081657

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
·
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City State 210 Fill the #y
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



300036286303

N5/20/04--01024--008 **78.75

EFFECTIVE DATE

GLHAY 20 FR 3: 5:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Glamour Cuts	Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)			
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the artic	eles of incorporation and	a check for:	
\$70.00	№ \$78.75	□ \$78.75	□ \$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy		
			& Certificate of	
		ADDITIONAL CC	Status	
	PY REQUIRED			
FROM:	Ashish Mujuma	da-(
	Name	(Printed or typed)		
	10560 CRESTON	GLEN CIRCLE	EAST	
	Mimess			
	JACK SON VILLE FL 32256 City, State & Zip			
	City, State & Zip			
	904-228-0	273		
	Daytime Telephone number			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

LO DIO

Articles of Incorporation Of Glamour Cuts Inc.

FILED

04 HAY 20 PM 3:58

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned Incorporator desiring to form a Corporation in accordance with chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes and adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

I. NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be Glamour Cuts Inc.

IL. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to Own and Operate Hair Cutting Salon Franchises.

III. PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle office or place of business shall be 10560 Creston Glen Circle East, Jacksonville, FL 32256.

IV. **DURATION**

The term of existence of the Corporation shall be perpetual. The Corporation shall be authorized to do business as of June 1, 2004.

V. CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to have outstanding is one thousand (1,000). There shall be one category of stock.

VI. CAPITAL

The amount of stated capital, which the Corporation shall begin business with is one thousand dollars (\$1,000).

VII. OFFICERS

The initial officers of the Corporation will be:

Ashish Mujumdar

President

Jyoti Mujumdar

Vice President

VIII. REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Corporation in this state is 10560 Creston Glen Circle East, Jacksonville, FL 32256. The initial registered agent at the registered office is Jyoti Mujumdar.

IX. INCORPORATOR

The name and post office address of the Incorporator is:
Ashish Mujumdar
10560 Creston Glen Circle East,
Jacksonville, FL 32256

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this 16th Day of May 2004.

shish Mujumdar Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent Date

Signature/Incorporator Date

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS:

COUNTY OF DUVAL

On this day, before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements in the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared, Jyoti Mujumdar who is known to be the Incorporator described herein and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation of Glamour Cuts Inc. and that he executed the same as such Incorporator for purposes herein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Jacksonville, FL 17th day of may, 2004

My commission expired on 2/13/05

